**Transmitter Solutions** 

ADD: 2480 South 3850 West, Suite B Salt Lake City, UT 84120 United States

TEL: (866) 975-0101 FAX: (866) 975-0404

E-mail: tbruske@communitycontrols.com

## 2023/10/10

Eurofins Electrical and Electronic Testing NA, Inc. 914 West Patapsco Avenue Baltimore, MD 21230

RE: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(5)(i) request for

(FCC ID: 2ASPO-REAKBLENFCV2)

[<u>Transmitter Solutions</u>] ("the applicant") certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought <u>is not</u> "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

Sincerely,

(Applicant signature)

(Tim Bruske)

**Transmitter Solutions** 

ADD: 2480 South 3850 West, Suite B Salt Lake City, UT 84120 United States

TEL: (866) 975-0101 FAX: (866) 975-0404

E-mail: tbruske@communitycontrols.com

## 2023/10/10

Eurofins Electrical and Electronic Testing NA, Inc. 914 West Patapsco Avenue Baltimore, MD 21230

RE: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(5)(ii) request for

FCC ID: 2ASPO-REAKBLENFCV2

[<u>Transmitter Solutions</u>] ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant <u>is not</u> identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Sincerely,

(Applicant signature)

(Tim Bruske)